
     none Reg num Car 0 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

§ A = Apr   8, AVRG at Hallett H* § G = Jul 15, DMV at Iowa Spwy

§ B = Apr  9, AVRG at Hallett H* § H = Jul 15, DMV at Iowa Spwy

Best seven races are scored § C = Apr 22, StL at Gateway H §  I = Jul 16, DMV at Iowa Spwy

§ D = Apr 23, StL at Gateway H    = Jul 22, Neb at Hastings H

§ E = May 13, KVRG at Heartland Park H    = Jul 23, Neb at Hastings H

§ F = May 14, KVRG at Heartland Park H § J = Aug 5, KVRG at Heartland Park H

    = Jun  3, Neb at RPM § K = Aug 6, KVRG at Heartland Park H

   = Jun  4, Neb at RPM Cancelled

AVRG = Ark Valley Race Group (NeOkla, Wichita, Oklahoma  Regions)    = Jun  4, Neb at RPM

KVRG = Kaw Valley Race Group (Kansas, Kansas City Regions) § = Event Completed H = Majors H* = Super Tour

John Saucier Driver of the Year Award (Eligible Drivers) TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

Ralf Lindow Neb HP Volkswagen Golf 171 [21] 25 25 25 25 25 . . . 21 25

Jim Wheeler KC AS Trans-Am 167 25 25 21 21 25 25 . . . [18] 25

Max Nufer StL SM Mazda Miata 160 17 [16] 25 25 18 25 . . . 25 25

Jake Anton Neb STL Mazda Miata 151 [14] [15] [16] [14] 17 17 25 25 25 21 21

Cliff Ira KC STL Acura Intregra GSR 150 25 25 25 25 25 25 . . . . .

Natha Waldbaum Neb T2 Corvette  149 18 18 25 25 21 21 . . . 21 ♦

Sam Henry OzMt FP Mazda Miata 146 25 25 25 25 25 21 . . . . .

John Waldbaum Neb ITE Porsche 944 Turbo 146 . . 25 25 25 25 . . . 25 21

James Wright StL FA Swift DB4 146 25 ♦ . . 25 25 25 25 . ♦ 21

Bill Miller KC EP Mazda RX7 145 18 21 21 25 17 [15] . . . 25 18

Angus Crome StL HP Volkswagen Golf GTI 142 [15] [17] [16] [14] 18 17 21 25 25 18 18

Brian Haupt KC GT3 Mazda RX7 142 21 25 . ♦ 21 25 . . . 25 25

Chris Albin SIll HP Volkswagen GTI 139 25 15 18 18 17 21 . . . 25 [16]

Grayson Strathman Kan SRF3 Spec Racer Ford 3 138 25 25 21 21 25 21 . . . . .

Mike McGinley KC GT2 Corvette C6 131 14 ♦ 25 25 21 21 . . . 25 ♦

Jack Schulz OzMt HP MG Midget 129 17 18 17 21 21 18 . . . x 17

Max Nufer StL GT2 Chevrolet Monte Carlo 126 17 21 21 21 . . . . . 21 25

Cliff Johnson KC FF Piper4 DF5 125 25 25 . . 25 25 . . . 25 ♦

Chris Stevens KC GT3 Mazda RX7 124 18 . 25 . 18 21 . . . 21 21

David Vincent KC F500 KBS Mk. VII 120 18 21 21 18 x x . . . 21 21

Randy Wagner NeOk FP Mazda Miata 119 17 16 . . 18 18 . . . 25 25

Joe Smith Kan STL Mazda Miata 114 [17] ]18] 18 18 21 21 . . . 18 18

Justin Lautz StL SM Mazda Miata 112 . . 17 17 21 21 . . . 18 18

Mark Weber StL EP Mazda Miata 110 17 18 17 21 16 21 . . . . .

Roy Lopshire KC GTL Toyota Tercel 109 21 21 21 ♦ 25 21 . . . . .

Carl Hayward KC SRF3 Spec Racer Ford 3 107 5 [2] 17 17 12 14 . . . 21 21

George Walker NeOk GT3 Mazda Miata 107 25 21 . . 25 18 . . . x 18

Jim Coté Jr KC SRF3 Spec Racer Ford 3 105 9 11 . . 17 18 . . . 25 25

Steven Johnson KC STL Mazda Miata 100 16 14 17 17 18 18 . . . . .

Michael Major StL GT1 Camaro 100 . . 25 25 25 25 . . . . .

Bryon Prokopf StL ITB Toyota MR2 100 . . 25 25 . . . . . 25 25

James Wood Neb T4 Mazda RX8 100 . . . . . . 25 25 x 25 25

THE MID-AM CHAMPIONSHIP

Official Points Standings - FINAL

As of: August 6, 2017

~ ~ ~ 2017 MidAm Championship Schedule ~ ~ ~

T = Has won Mid-Am Award          x = Not enough laps for points          ♦ = DNS          [0] = Points not scored, in excess of best seven
Runoffs status: Q = Qualified through Mid-Am  ~  m/s = Qualified through Majors/Super Tour points  ~  e = Eligible (has 3 weekends, 3 starts)
To qualify for the Runoffs through Mid-Am points, drivers must participate in four weekends, have four finishes. Drivers qualifying through a Majors 

conference or Super Tour points will not be considered as Mid-Am qualifiers; the remaining top-3 (top-5 SRF3, SM) are the Mid-Am Qualifiers.

Rocky Entriken, MiDiv Pointskeeper
2731 Scott, Salina, Ks. 67401

Phone - 785-827-5143
e-mail - rocky@spitfire4.com
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Formula Atlantic (FA) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 James Wright StL 56962 Swift DB4 4 m 146 25 ♦ . . 25 25 25 25 . ♦ 21

2 Larry Howard KC 463268 Star Mazda 2 m 60 . . . . 21 . . . . 21 18

3 William Munholland KC 488161 Elan Mazda 2 57 . . . . 18 21 . . . 18 ♦

Formula 1000 (FB) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Formula Continental (FC) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Formula Enterprises (FE) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Formula Mazda (FM) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Larry Howard KC 463268 Star 2 m 82 15 17 25 25 . . . . . . .

2 Matt Stephenson Okla 411416 Star 1 30 14 16 . . . . . . . . .

3 Roger Addison Okla 109432-1 Star 1 26 13 13 . . . . . . . . .

Formula Super (FS) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

1 Ken De Nault DMV 212023 Star 1 75 . . . . . . 25 25 25 . .

Formula F (FF) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Cliff Johnson KC 117710 Piper DF5 3 m 125 25 25 . . 25 25 . . . 25 ♦

T2 Scott Livingston SIll 182601 Piper   2 21 . . . 21 x x . . . . .

Formula First (FST) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Formula Vee (FV) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Michael Lauer Wich 53151 Caracal C 2 72 18 18 . . 18 18 . . . . .

T2 Lisa Noble Kan 17 Vortech 2 67 . . 25 ♦ 21 21 . . . . .

3 Daniel Guenther StL 489813 Caracal D 1 0 . . . . . . . . . x ♦

Formula 500 (F5) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 David Vincent KC 377683 KBS Mk. VII 4 m 120 18 21 21 18 x x . . . 21 21

2 Charles McAbee Jr Kan 351943 AJ's 2012 2 s 89 . . . . 21 18 . . . 25 25

T3 Timothy Friest KC 391518 KBS Mk. VII 3 m 82 25 25 x ♦ 16 16 . . . . .

4 John Walbran StL 118865 Scorpion 2006 2 s 69 . . 18 21 15 15 . . . . .

Prototype 1 (P1) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Prototype 2 (P2) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Bill Johnson KC 181783-1 Enterprises 3 m 96 21 x 25 25 . 25 . . . . .

2 Jack Donnellan Okla 160706-1 Lola B07/90 1 50 25 25 . . . . . . . . .

A Sports Racing (ASR) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .
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Spec Racer Ford, Gen 3 (SRF3) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Grayson Strathman Kan 409212 SRF Gen 3 3 m 138 25 25 21 21 25 21 . . . . .

T2 Carl Hayward KC 450988 SRF Gen 3 4 m 107 5 [2] 17 17 12 14 . . . 21 21

T3 Jim Coté Jr KC 323086 SRF Gen 3 3 m 105 9 11 . . 17 18 . . . 25 25

4 Chris Funk KC 179413 SRF Gen 3 2 s 81 18 17 . . 21 25 . . . . .

5 Wayne Hudec NeOk 513276 SRF Gen 3 3 m 78 13 13 18 18 16 x . . . . .

6 Kelly Toombs KC 171526-1 SRF Gen 3 2 s 62 14 14 . . 18 16 . . . . .

7 Todd Martin StL 373765 SRF Gen 3 2 51 . . 16 16 8 11 . . . . .

8 Robin Kirkland KC 363825 SRF Gen 3 2 m 50 1 1 . . 6 9 . . . 16 17

Richard Wiese StL 294162 SRF Gen 3 1 50 . . 25 25 . . . . . . .

10 Matt Strathman Kan 331252 SRF Gen 3 3 m 40 4 4 . . 10 5 . . . 17 x

11 Keith Scharf StL 130411 SRF Gen 3 1 32 . . . . 15 17 . . . . .

12 Kirk Collier KC 165310 SRF Gen 3 2 31 1 9 . . 13 8 . . . . .

13 Jim Rishel Wich 293593 SRF Gen 3 2 e 19 1 1 . . 7 10 . . . . .

14 Jim Coté Sr KC 323084 SRF Gen 3 2 m 14 1 1 . . 5 7 . . . . .

15 Paul Moore Okla 490096 SRF Gen 3 1 10 . . . . 4 6 . . . . .

16 Michael Siemer Okla 494526 SRF Gen 3 1 2 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Spec Racer Ford (SRF) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Todd Fox MidS 308740 Spec Racer Ford 2 s 92 21 21 25 25 . . . . . . .

2 Richard McCool NeOk 472241 Spec Racer Ford 1 32 16 16 . . . . . . . . .

Legends Cars (LC) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Grand Touring 1 (GT1) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Michael Major StL 340062 Camaro 2 100 . . 25 25 25 25 . . . . .

Grand Touring 2 (GT2) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Mike McGinley KC 297151 Corvette C6 4 m 131 14 ♦ 25 25 21 21 . . . 25 ♦

T2 Max Nufer StL 478843 Chev. Monte Carlo 3 m 126 17 21 21 21 . . . . . 21 25

T3 Matthew Miller KC 344613 Dodge Viper 3 m 99 18 17 . . . 25 . . . 18 21

4 Mark Kirby KC 337932 Dodge Viper 3 m 92 25 25 . . 25 x . . . . 17

5 Tony Giordano KC 45014 Datsun 280Z 2 36 . . . . x 18 . . . x 18

6 Nate Stacy NeOk 464208 Porsche 996 Cup 1 21 21 x . . . . . . . . .

7 Keith Moody KC 414680 Chev. Monte Carlo 1 18 . . . . 18 . . . . . .

Grand Touring 3 (GT3) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Brian Haupt KC 6876 Mazda RX7 4 m 142 21 25 . ♦ 21 25 . . . 25 25

T2 Chris Stevens KC 314489 Mazda RX7 4 m 124 18 . 25 . 18 21 . . . 21 21

T3 George Walker NeOk 335170 Mazda Miata 3 m 107 25 21 . . 25 18 . . . x 18

4 Jeff McCormick KC 389673 Datsun 510 1 35 . . . . . . . . . 18 17

5 Thomas Barribo Neb 405310 Mazda RX7 1 0 . . . . ♦ . . . . . .

Grand Touring Lite (GTL) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Roy Lopshire KC 49716 Toyota Tercel 3 m 109 21 21 21 ♦ 25 21 . . . . .

T2 Brad Lewis StL 203677 Datsun 1200 2 82 . . 18 14 . . . . . 25 25

T3 Peter Zekert StL 1000 Nissan 200SX/1200 3 m 42 . . x 21 x . . . . 21 .

4 Edward Nicholson KC 464435 Nissan 200SX 2 m 39 . . . . x . . . . 18 21

5 Gary Grantham OzMt 394869 MGB 2 36 . . . 18 18 . . . . . .

Bill Meyer StL 62617 Mazda Miata 1 36 18 18 . . . . . . . . .

7 Aaron Kelley NeOk 467790 MG Midget 2 32 . . 16 16 . . . . . . x

8 Rodger Grantham OzMt 84284-1 MGB 1 17 . . 17 . . . . . . . .

GT America (GTA) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .
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Super Touring U (STU) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Thomas Hawley NeOk 389446 Mazda Miata 3 m 96 17 16 21 21 . 21 . . . . .

T2 Patrick Lipsinic NeOk 281426 Sub. Impreza 2.5 RS 2 m 84 16 18 . . 25 25 . . . . .

3 Scott Peterson KC 175876 Mazda RX7 1 e 21 . . . . . . . . . 21 x

4 Travis Duvall SIll 468226 Mustang 1 18 . . . 18 . . . . . . .

Super Touring Lite (STL) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Jake Anton Neb 439527 Mazda Miata 5 m 151 [14] [15] [16] [14] 17 17 25 25 25 21 21

T2 Cliff Ira KC 319875 Acura Integra GSR 3 m 150 25 25 25 25 25 25 . . . . .

T3 Joe Smith Kan 435153 Mazda Miata 4 m 114 [17] [18] 18 18 21 21 . . . 18 18

4 Steven Johnson KC 272532 Mazda Miata 3 m 100 16 14 17 17 18 18 . . . . .

5 Brian Laughlin NeOk 376539 Mazda Miata 2 s 84 21 21 21 21 . . . . . . .

6 Tom Kraft DMV 67038 Mazda Miata 1 63 . . . . . . 21 21 21 . .

7 Don Wiseman OzMt 39562 Mazda Miata 3 m 60 15 16 x 13 16 ♦ . . . . .

8 Jesse Prather Kan 275882-1 Mazda Miata 1 16 . . . 16 . . . . . . .

9 Jim Drago MidS 333432 Mazda Miata 1 12 12 ♦ . . . . . . . . .

Justin Lautz StL 465371 Mazda Miata 1 12 . . . 12 . . . . . . .

11 Scott Bettinger Wich 192057 Mazda Miata 1 0 x x . . . . . . . . .

Eric Pfalzgraf DMV 440981 Mazda Miata 1 0 . . . . . . X ♦ ♦ . .

Touring 1 (T1) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Chris Edens Ark 364995 Mazdaspeed MX5 2 46 x 21 25 x . . . . . . .

2 Mike Vess Wich 513676 BMW M235i 1 39 21 18 . . . . . . . . .

3 Hans Peter KC 265543 BMW 235i Racing 1 21 . . . . 21 . . . . . .

Touring 2 (T2) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Natha Waldbaum Neb 296015 Corvette 4 m 149 18 18 25 25 21 21 . . . 21 ♦

2 Charlie Peter KC 353312 BMW 325i 1 25 . . . . . . . . . . 25

Hans Peter KC 265543 BMW 325i 1 25 . . . . . . . . . 25 .

Touring 3 (T3) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Touring 4 (T4) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 James Wood Neb 312995 Mazda RX8 2 100 . . . . . . 25 25 x 25 25

2 Jim Daniels MidS 170867 Mazda MX5 1 s 50 25 25 . . . . . . . . .

3 Curt Faigle StL 260709 Camaro 1 21 . . x 21 . . . . . . .

Super Production (SP) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

1 Kent Prather Kan 78161 MGA 1 50 . . . . 25 25 . . . . .

2 Steve Brown Kan 519839 Mustang 1 21 . . . . 21 . . . . . .

E Production (EP) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Bill Miller KC 430782 Mazda RX7 4 m 145 18 21 21 25 17 [15] . . . 25 18

T2 Mark Weber StL 19811 Mazda Miata 3 m 110 17 18 17 21 16 21 . . . . .

T3 Jesse Prather Kan 275882-1 Mazda RX7 4 m 99 ♦ ♦ 25 x 18 18 . . . 21 17

4 Rick Sisk StL 416882 Porsche 944 3 m 81 . . 15 18 15 17 . . . x 16

5 Brett Whitney KC 380037 Porsche 914-6 2 43 . . . . x 14 . . . 15 14

6 Don Tucker MidS 121541-1 Mazda Miata 1 34 . . 18 16 . . . . . . .

7 David Bennett KC 192215 Mazda RX7 2 31 . . . . ♦ . . . . 16 15

8 Ken Patterson DMV 58523 Honda Prelude 1 17 . . . . . . . . . 17 x

9 Charlie Clark KC 45610 Mazda RX7 1 16 . . . . . 16 . . . . .
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F Production (FP) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Sam Henry OzMt 279229 Mazda Miata 3 m 146 25 25 25 25 25 21 . . . . .

T2 Randy Wagner NeOk 77882 Mazda Miata 3 m 119 17 16 . . 18 18 . . . 25 25

T3 Dave Reiter Neb 187634-1 Mazda 626 4 m 94 . . 15 17 16 x 25 ♦ ♦ 21 x

4 Eric Prill Kan 207384 Mazda Miata 2 88 21 21 . . 21 25 . . . . .

5 Harold Tubbs StL 335646 Mazda Miata 2 50 . . 16 x 17 17 . . . . .

6 Chuck Davis KC 198/93 Acura Integra 2 m 33 16 17 . . . . . . . x x

7 Mark Weber StL 19811 Mazda Miata 1 21 . . . . . . . . . . 21

8 Chuck Mathis SIll 180832 Volkswagen Golf III 3 17 x x 17 x . ♦ . . . . .

H Production (HP) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Ralf Lindow Neb 416957 Volkswagen Golf 4 m 171 [21] 25 25 25 25 25 . . . 21 25

T2 Angus Crome StL 465628 Volkswagen Golf GTI 5 m 142 [15] [17] [16] [14] 18 17 21 25 25 18 18

T3 Chris Albin SIll 180831-1 Volkwagen GTI 4 m 139 25 15 18 18 17 21 . . . 25 [16]

4 Jack Schulz OzMt 309043 MG Midget 4 m 129 17 18 17 21 21 18 . . . x 17

5 James Stevens StL 277737 Toyota MR2 3 m 98 18 21 21 17 . . . . . . 21

6 Bob Stream DMV 124619 MG Midget 1 67 . . . . . . 25 21 21 . .

7 Rodger Grantham OzMt 84284-1 MGB 2 32 . 16 . . . 16 . . . . .

8 Bob Eichelberger StL 142516 Sprite 2 31 . . 15 16 . . . . . ♦ ♦

9 Gary Grantham OzMt 394869 MGB 1 16 16 . . . . . . . . . .

10 Rob Horrell MidS 284368 Honda CRX 1 14 14 ♦ . . . . . . . . .

11 Ray Osborne MidS 337429 Sprite 1 0 . . x x . . . . . . .

American Sedan (AS) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Jim Wheeler KC 49171 Trans-Am 4 m 167 25 25 21 21 25 25 . . . [18] 25

T2 Kim McDonald Neb 388380 Camaro 5 m 159 [18] 21 [18] [17] 21 21 25 21 25 25 [18]

T3 Andy SchneidermeyerStL 481515 Camaro 3 m 68 . . . 16 ♦ 18 . . . 17 17

4 Prestin Read Neb 330381 Camaro 1 46 . . . . . . 21 25 ♦ . .

5 Tim White Neb 193088 Mustang Cobra 3 m 39 21 x . . 18 . . . . x ♦

B-Spec (B-Spec) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Spec Miata (SM) H Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Max Nufer StL 478843 Mazda Miata 4 m 160 17 [16] 25 25 18 25 . . . 25 25

T2 Justin Lautz StL 465371 Mazda Miata 3 m 112 . . 17 17 21 21 . . . 18 18

3 Chris Bienert DMV 291496 Mazda Miata 1 75 . . . . . . 25 25 25 . .

4 Nicholas Nufer StL 478844 Mazda Miata 2 63 . . . . 25 . . . . 17 21

5 Tom Scheifler StL 339004 Mazda Miata 2 56 11 9 18 18 . . . . . . .

6 Steve Wilson Neb 396832 Mazda Miata 1 54 . . . . . . 18 18 18 . .

7 Jim Drago MidS 333432 Mazda Miata 1 s 50 25 25 . . . . . . . . .

8 Justin Walker KC 426338 Mazda Miata 2 m 43 5 3 . . 17 18 . . . . .

9 William Knight NeOk 484940 Mazda Miata 1 23 13 10 . . . . . . . . .

10 Patrick Hill Okla 342567 Mazda Miata 1 15 9 6 . . . . . . . . .

11 Tim Johnson NeOk 484210 Mazda Miata 1 11 6 5 . . . . . . . . .

Spec MX5 (SM5) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Improved Touring R (ITR) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Improved Touring S (ITS) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .
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Improved Touring A (ITA) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

1 Drew Arnold Kan 380039 Porsche 914-6 2 96 . . . . 25 25 . . . 21 25

2 Nicholas Nufer StL 478844 Mazda Miata 1 50 . . 25 25 . . . . . . .

3 Don Wiseman OzMt 39562 Mazda Miata 1 46 21 25 . . . . . . . . .

Tim McGinley StL 69267 Mazda Miata 1 46 . . . . . . . . . 25 21

5 Stephen Johnson KC 272532 Mazda Miata 1 43 25 18 . . . . . . . . .

6 Don Melvin StL 350603 Mazda Miata 1 42 . . 21 21 . . . . . . .

7 Jake Anton Neb 439527 Mazda Miata 1 39 18 21 . . . . . . . . .

Improved Touring B (ITB) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 Bryon Prokopf SIll 322859 Toyota MR2 2 100 . . 25 25 . . . . . 25 25

2 Harlan Donaldson DMV 115461-1 Volkswagen GTI 1 75 . . . . . . 25 25 25 . .

Improved Touring C (ITC) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

     none 0 0 . . . . . . . . . . .

Improved Touring E (ITE) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

T1 John Waldbaum Neb 296016 Porsche 944 Turbo 3 146 . . 25 25 25 25 . . . 25 21

2 Alex Wiley Kan 370142 Volkswagen Golf GTI 1 46 . . . . . . . . . 21 25

3 Andy SchneidermeyerStL 481515 Camaro 1 21 . . 21 . . . . . . . .

Improved Touring 7 (IT7) Weekends TOTAL A B C D E F G H I J K

1 David Vande Berg DMV 196117 Mazda RX7 1 50 . . . . . . 25 25 . . .




